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CSA-17 Q2 2024 COMPLIANCE REPORT

Zone Start Date |End Date  |Total Volume |Compliance
CSA 17 Other 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 48 79.17%
Del Mar 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 120 93.33%
Encinitas 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 1401 92.81%
Rancho Santa Fe | 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 406 92.12%
Solana Beach 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 288 100.00%
System-Wide 4/1/2024| 6/30/2024 2266 93.34%




Zone

CSA 17 Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach
SystemWide

Q1 2024

//

PAGE 3

CSA-17 APRIL 2024 RESPONSE COMPLIANCE REPORT

Priority

Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3

On Time

35
380
107

96
623

Late

10
70
21

109

Compliance Reporting 2024/04/01 - 2024/04/30

Total
Incidents

12
45
450
128
97
732

Exemptions
Requested

1
4
23
5
1
34

Exemptions
Approved

1
4
23
5
1
34

Response Time
Compliance

58.33%
95.56%
92.67%
92.19%
100.00%
93.17%



Zone

CSA 17 Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach

SystemWide

Q1 2024
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CSA-17 MAY 2024 RESPONSE COMPLIANCE REPORT

Priority

Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3

On Time

10
15
380
111
94
520

Compliance Reporting 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Late

58
23

11

Exemptions
Requested

Exemptions
Approved

Response Time
Compliance

76.92%
90.48%
93.08%
92.54%
100.00%
93.60%



Zone

CSA 17 Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach
SystemWide
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CSA-17 JUNE 2024 RESPONSE COMPLIANCE REPORT

Priority

Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3

On Time

17
46
428
125
66
02

Compliance Reporting 2024/06/01 - 2024/06/30

Late

78
19

113

Exemptions
Requested

Exemptions
Approved

Response Time
Compliance

91.30%
92.59%
92.69%
91.67%
100.00%
93.25%



Mutual Aid Out
City

Carlsbad
Escondido
Harmony Grove
San Diego
Total

Mutual Aid In

City
CSA 17 Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach
Total

Q1 2024 // PAGE 6
CSA-17 02 2024 MUTUAL AID REPORT
M232 M235 M237 M238 M261 M262 M264 MBS o Responses
ENCSTA2 ENCSTA5  SOLSTA1  DMRSTA1  RSFSTA1  RSFSTA2  RSFSTA4  RSFSTA6
1 1
1 1
1 17 18
1 2 28 1 32
0 1 1 2 0 29 19 0 52
css ESC NC OCN sD SM Vista  TotalResponses  , ‘oo
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

Total
At Scene Transports
1 1
1 1
15 12
28 25
45 39
Transports
1
1
1
3
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CSA-17 Q2 2024 TRANSPORT BY COMMUNITY REPORT

Destination e Percent Of Destination
Alvarado [} 0.00%
Balboa [} 0.00%
Children's 38 227%
County Mental Heatth [} 0.00%
Kaiser E 0.49%
Mary Birch [} 0.00%
Mercy [} 0.00%
Mesa Vista q 0.00%
Palomar 30 240%
Pomerado 42 250%
Scripps Encinitas 1001 B1T1%
Scripps Green [} 0.00%
Scripps La Jolla 297 24.48%
Sharp Memorial g 055%
Tri City [}

UCSD 10 082%
UGSD Thomton 45

Veteran's 1 0.08%
Other 28 173%
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CSA-17 02 2024 TOP 5 TRANSPORT HOSPITALS
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CSA-17 APRIL 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS RANCHO SANTA FE
e 04/01/24 CHILD CAR SEAT CHECKS ENC COMMUNITY CENTER e 04/13/2024 FIRST ON THE SCENE CLASS
e 04/05/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENC SENIOR CENTER e 04/15/2024 EVERY 15 MINUTE DEMO WITH CHP AT DEL NORTE
e 04/18/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENC SENIOR CENTER HIGH SCHOOL HTTPS://WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/WATCH?

V=UXYBCSVVFBG

SOLANA BEACH

e 04/06/24 CPR AND NARCAN DEMO IN SPANISH FOR LA COLONIA



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UxYBCSvVFbg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UxYBCSvVFbg
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CSA-17 MAY 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS

05/02/24 CPR IN SCHOOLS AT SAN DIEGUITO ACADEMY
05/03/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENC SENIOR CENTER
05/06/24 CHILD CAR SEAT CHECK EVENT ENC COMMUNITY CENTER
05/16/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENC SENIOR CENTER
05/19/24 CYCLOVIA DONATED STANDBY, CPR DEMO, SAFETY TABLE

RANCHO SANTA FE

e 05/01/24 CHILD CAR SEAT INSPECTION (BY APPOINTMENT)

SAN DIEGUITO SCHOOL DISTRICT

e 05/13/24 CPR IN SCHOOLS EVENT AT CARMEL VALLEY
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CSA-17 JUNE 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS RANCHO SANTA FE
06/01/24 FIRST ON THE SCENE CLASS ENC COMMUNITY CENTER
06/03//24 CHILD CAR SEAT CHECK EVENT ENC COMMUNITY CENTER * 06/04/24 CHILD CAR SEAT INSPECTION (BY APPOINTMENT)
06/07/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENCINITAS SENIOR CENTER * 06/12/24 CHILD CAR SEAT INSPECTION (BY APPOINTMENT)
06/10/24 SENIOR SAFETY PRESENTATION FOR VILLAGE ENCINITAS * 06/30/24 4TH OF JULY EVENT RSF ELFIN FOREST STATION 6 CPR

06/20/24 BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS ENC SENIOR CENTER DEMO AND SAFETY TABLE
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CSA-17 02 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

02 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION SUMMARY

» 3 CAR SEAT SAFETY EVENTS + 2 INSPECTIONS BY APPOINTMENT
WITH 12 CAR SEATS INSTALLED OR INSPECTED

- 6 BLOOD PRESSURE EVENTS WITH 162 TOTAL BLOOD PRESSURES
SCREENINGS PROVIDED

- 2 CPR IN SCHOOL EVENTS WITH 1,150 STUDENTS TAUGHT HANDS-
ONLY CPR AND AED USE

- 1,255 TOTAL PEOPLE TAUGHT HANDS-ONLY CPR OVER ALL EVENTS

« 2 FIRST ON THE SCENE CLASSES WITH 37 COMMUNITY MEMBERS
COMPLETING THE TRAINING

- DONATED MEDICAL STANDBY FOR CYCLOVIA EVENT IN ENCINITAS




